Bakersfield College Student Government Association



То:	Armando Dimas, BCSGA Vice President
From:	Samantha Pulido, BCSGA President
CC:	Dr. Nicky Damania, BCSGA Advisor Benjamin Balderrama, Student Life Program Manager
Date:	Thursday, May 23, 2019
Subject:	Appointments to the BCSGA Executive Officers



I am seeking Senate's confirmation for the following individuals who have been interviewed by myself and approved by Dr. Damania for the placement of BCSGA Officers.

Please see attached application material for each candidates.

- 1. Appointment of Jonathan Maddon for the position of BCSGA Director of Legislative Affairs
  - a. One-year of experience within BCSGA
  - b. Worked as the delegate for Bakersfield College in SSCCC Region V
  - c. Worked alongside prior Director of Legislative Affairs on proper legislative writing
- 2. Appointment of Christopher Hernandez for the position of BCSGA Director of Student Activities
  - a. Prior experience in leading teams
  - b. Prior experience in customer service which shows human relations and people skills
  - c. Great communication skills and approachable
- 3. Appointment of Jonathan Maddon for the position of BCSGA Director of Finance
  - a. One-year of experience within BCSGA
  - b. A past member of SSCC
  - c. Understanding of the complexity of the BCSGA Budget
- 4. Appointment of Vikramjeet Singh for the position of BCSGA Director of Public Relations
  - a. Displays communication skills and ability to present BCSGA in a formal matter
    - b. Prior experience in customer service therefore displays human relation skills
- 5. Appointment of Jesus Arias for the position of BCSGA Legislative Affairs Manager
  - a. Displays managemental and communication skills
  - b. Connected with student body through officer positions in clubs

Bakersfield College Student Government Association

- 6. Appointment of Alan Marin for the position of BCSGA Student Organization Funding Manager
  - a. Displays accountability and communication skills
  - b. Shows management and financial abilities
- 7. Appointment of Ian Spark for the position of BCSGA Justice
  - a. Past experience in BCSGA
  - b. Displays accountability of duties provided for position through prior experience

